OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

Present: Smti. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 30th of September, 2022.

In compliance to Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's Notification No. HC.VII-[®] 90/2018/7098/A dated 20.08.2022 and in continuation to this Office Order dated 24.08.2022, the field training schedule of Shri. Lobsang Wangdi Bapu, Trainee Grade-III Judicial Officer of Arunachal Pradesh Judicial Service from **06.10.2022 to 01.01.2023** is mentioned below.

SI No.	NAME OF TRAINEE OFFICER	ATTACHED TO
1	Shri. Lobsang Wangdi Bapu	From 06.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 –Shri. Siddharth Brook, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)
		From 01.11.2022 to 15.11.2022 – Shri. Thaneswar Kalita, Principal Judge, Family Court No.1, Kamrup(M)
		From 16.11.2022 to 30.11.2022 – Shri. Nityananda Talukdar, Additional District & Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M)
		From 01.12.2022 to 15.12.2022 – Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M)
		From 16.12.2022 to 01.01.2023 - Shri. Jyotirmoy Sharma, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M)

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sirrict & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Page 1 of 2

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 11172 - 11183 / E, dat Copy forwarded for information to:-

/ E, dated. 30-09-22

- 1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam.
- 2. The Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 3. Shri. Thaneswar Kalita, Principal Judge, Family Court No.1, Kamrup(M);
- Shri. Nityananda Talukdar, Additional District & Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M);
- 5. Shri. Abhijeet Kumar Baruah, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M);
- Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M) –cumcoordinating Judicial Officer;
- 7. Shri. Jyotirmoy Sharma, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M)
- 8. Shri. Siddharth Brook, JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 9. Shri. Navneet Kashyap, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M)
- 10. Shri. Lobsang Wangdi Bapu , Trainee Judicial Officer;
- 11. The Systems Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary; *He is to upload the order in the official website*;
- 12. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati District & Sessions Judge,

Kamrup (M), Guwahati

30/9/2022

Page 2 of 2